

CITY OF LEAVENWORTH
Project No. 2018-897 16th Terrace & Thornton Stormwater Project, Phase 2 & 3
Bid opening date: 4/7/2021
Bid opening time: 3:00P.M.

BASE BID				Engineer's Estimate		Lexeco, Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Phase 2 - Pipe and Channel							
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,290.00	\$20,290.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
2	Contractor Construction Staking	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	Clearing, Grubbing & Site Preparation	LS	1	\$50,730.00	\$50,730.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
4	Erosion & Sediment Control	LS	1	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
5	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	Excavating, Filling and Grading - Excavation	CY	2,169	\$35.00	\$75,915.00	\$53.50	\$116,041.50
7	60" HDPE	LF	190	\$110.00	\$20,900.00	\$261.00	\$49,590.00
8	60" Flared End Section	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,358.00	\$4,358.00
9	Concrete Toe Wall	CY	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00
10	Removal and Resetting Fence	LF	1,189	\$50.00	\$59,450.00	\$15.00	\$17,835.00
11	Rip Rap (D50 = 18")	CY	540	\$115.00	\$62,100.00	\$121.00	\$65,340.00
12	Site Restoration - Sodding	SY	3,273	\$6.00	\$19,638.00	\$6.75	\$22,092.75
13	Site Restoration – Native Vegetation Seeding	SY	2,085	\$3.00	\$6,255.00	\$2.20	\$4,587.00
14	Pipe Outfall Adjustment (Sta. 7+50)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,642.00	\$4,642.00
Phase 2 - Pipe & Channel Total:					\$343,078.00		\$382,426.25
Phase 2 - North Swale							
1	Excavating, Filling and Grading - Excavation	CY	54	\$35.00	\$1,890.00	\$103.00	\$5,562.00
2	Excavating, Filling and Grading - Fill	CY	297	\$25.00	\$7,425.00	\$21.00	\$6,237.00
3	Turf Reinforcement Mat (TRM)	SY	146	\$4.00	\$584.00	\$9.80	\$1,430.80
4	Site Restoration – Native Vegetation Seeding	SY	1,727	\$4.00	\$6,908.00	\$2.20	\$3,799.40
Phase 2 - North Swale Total:					\$16,807.00		\$17,029.20
Phase 3 - Channel							
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$17,210.00	\$17,210.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
2	Contractor Construction Staking	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
3	Clearing, Grubbing, & Site Preparation	LS	1	\$43,020.00	\$43,020.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00
4	Erosion & Sediment Control	LS	1	\$5,380.00	\$5,380.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,380.00	\$5,380.00	\$815.00	\$815.00
6	Excavating, Filling and Grading – Excavation	CY	2,489	\$35.00	\$87,115.00	\$56.00	\$139,384.00
7	Removal and Resetting Fence	LF	279	\$50.00	\$13,950.00	\$19.00	\$5,301.00
8	Rip Rap (D50 = 18")	CY	591	\$115.00	\$67,965.00	\$121.00	\$71,511.00
9	Site Restoration - Sodding	SY	2,333	\$6.00	\$13,998.00	\$6.75	\$15,747.75
10	Site Restoration – Native Vegetation Seeding	SY	2,542	\$3.00	\$7,626.00	\$2.20	\$5,592.40
					\$271,644.00		\$295,201.15
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$631,529.00		\$694,656.60

All bids are subject to review and approval by City Staff and/or the City Commission

